
Industrial Vacant PRD

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide 0

Industrial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide 0

Commercial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide 0

Commercial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide 10 0.91 17.76 1.01

Residential Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD
Countywide 3 0.94 11.0381 1.0139

Residential Improved

Sales Median COD PRD
Cass 51 0.93 10.92 1.021
Curry
Fairbanks
Jackson

Gill 20 0.92 11.4141 1.0194
Haddon

Jefferson

Turman

Hamilton 114 0.91             14.21 1.027



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

77-06-19-441-009.000-016 Turman 499100-016 499 016 6/23/2020 35,000 5,600 16,300 21,900 0.63               

77-10-03-000-034.000-011 Hamilton 995011-011 499 011 8/7/2020 32,500 1,500 22,000 23,500 0.72               

77-02-34-000-009.000-003 Curry 499100-003 499 003 10/16/2020 71,000 17,100 37,100 54,200 0.76               

77-07-34-223-138.000-012 Hamilton 499063-012 429 012 5/17/2019 65,000 4,700 46,600 51,300 0.79               

77-14-28-000-005.001-009 Haddon 499100-009 480 009 2/18/2020 400,000 54,000 298,800 352,800 0.88               

77-02-02-223-095.000-004 Curry 499021-004 431 004 11/20/2019 66,000 21,000 41,500 62,500 0.95               

77-07-34-222-077.000-012 Hamilton 499063-012 429 012 3/13/2019 75,000 12,200 60,200 72,400 0.97               

77-07-34-222-060.000-012 Hamilton 499063-012 499 012 3/9/2020 36,500 6,500 32,400 38,900 1.07               

77-07-33-111-099.000-012 Hamilton 499060-012 447 012 11/10/2020 39,000 17,000 29,600 46,600 1.19               

77-07-33-111-011.000-012 Hamilton 499024-012 442 012 9/19/2019 80,000 20,800 78,000 98,800 1.24               

Median 0.91

COD 17.76

PRD 1.01



Parcel Number Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

77-07-34-224-074.000-012 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 499015-012 500 012 3/12/2020 4,740 3,800 0 3,800 0.80                

77-09-01-333-033.000-002 CASS 50201-002 500 002 9/25/2019 12,500 11,800 0 11,800 0.94                

77-07-27-332-023.000-012 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 51210-012 500 012 4/2/2020 3,500 3,900 0 3,900 1.11                

Median 0.94

COD 11.03806

PRD 1.013946



ParcelNumber Township Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Sale Price Land AV Improve AV Total AV Ratio

77-09-12-222-050.000-002 Cass 50201-002 510 002 10/15/2019 72,800 9,600 56,700 66,300 0.91    

77-09-02-444-023.001-002 Cass 50201-002 510 002 2/19/2019 118,000 6,800 103,300 109,300 0.93    

77-09-02-444-002.000-002 Cass 50201-002 511 002 1/8/2019 69,000 23,100 55,600 78,700 1.14    

77-09-01-000-016.000-001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 7/2/2019 71,500 8,500 80,800 89,300 1.25    

77-09-01-333-077.000-002 Cass 50201-002 510 002 7/17/2020 65,000 5,900 47,700 53,600 0.82    

77-09-02-000-017.011-001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 8/7/2020 95,400 12,400 69,000 81,400 0.85    

77-09-02-000-047.000-001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 7/10/2020 61,800 10,800 43,000 53,800 0.87    

77-09-01-000-012.001-001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 8/4/2020 128,000 11,400 100,600 112,000 0.88    

77-09-01-332-076.000-002 Cass 50201-002 510 002 7/29/2020 80,000 8,800 63,100 71,900 0.90    

77-09-01-332-062.000-002 Cass 50201-002 510 002 12/7/2020 67,000 8,200 58,500 66,700 1.00    

77-08-35-000-002.005-001 Cass 995001-001 511 001 7/31/2020 33,000 7,700 26,000 33,700 1.02    

77-09-01-333-043.000-002 Cass 50201-002 510 002 6/22/2020 54,900 5,900 65,100 71,000 1.29    

77-02-02-221-014.000-004 Curry 50401-004 510 004 9/13/2019 94,000 2,200 66,600 68,800 0.73    

77-02-34-334-016.002-005 Curry 50515-005 510 005 6/20/2019 135,000 10,300 101,900 112,200 0.83    

77-02-34-222-009.000-005 Curry 50501-005 510 005 11/25/2019 93,000 3,800 82,400 86,200 0.93    

77-02-02-442-013.000-004 Curry 50425-004 510 004 7/22/2019 65,000 5,600 51,500 57,100 0.88    

77-02-27-000-018.000-003 Curry 995003-003 511 003 8/8/2019 127,500 12,100 100,600 112,700 0.88    

77-02-34-331-010.000-005 Curry 50510-005 510 005 10/18/2019 68,900 6,500 54,800 61,300 0.89    

77-02-23-000-019.001-003 Curry 995003-003 511 003 5/28/2019 75,000 10,800 57,300 68,100 0.91    

77-02-02-221-021.000-004 Curry 50401-004 510 004 8/1/2019 54,900 2,700 48,500 51,200 0.93    

77-02-25-000-022.001-003 Curry 995003-003 541 003 3/1/2019 26,000 9,200 18,500 27,700 1.07    

77-02-02-113-019.000-004 Curry 50419-004 510 004 4/10/2019 22,000 4,800 19,400 24,200 1.10    

77-02-34-113-070.000-005 Curry 50504-005 510 005 5/8/2019 48,000 6,900 46,200 53,100 1.11    

77-02-23-000-003.001-003 Curry 995003-003 511 003 3/21/2019 50,000 15,400 41,900 57,300 1.15    

77-02-02-114-039.000-004 Curry 50422-004 510 004 1/16/2020 49,000 4,000 33,000 37,000 0.76    

77-02-34-111-034.000-003 Curry 995003-003 510 003 6/5/2020 127,000 8,900 93,700 102,600 0.81    

77-02-02-331-015.000-004 Curry 50409-004 511 004 1/24/2020 78,900 13,000 51,400 64,400 0.82    

77-02-35-000-039.001-003 Curry 995003-003 541 003 12/11/2020 136,000 13,800 100,100 113,900 0.84    

77-02-02-223-049.000-004 Curry 50404-004 510 004 2/14/2020 107,000 9,900 84,400 94,300 0.88    

77-02-34-442-070.000-005 Curry 50513-005 510 005 11/20/2020 60,000 5,800 48,000 53,800 0.90    

77-02-02-114-008.000-004 Curry 50422-004 510 004 6/30/2020 79,500 6,000 66,300 72,300 0.91    

77-02-34-442-033.000-005 Curry 50510-005 540 005 10/18/2019 55,000 4,300 47,200 51,500 0.94    

77-02-02-114-020.000-004 Curry 50422-004 540 004 12/1/2020 73,500 6,000 62,900 68,900 0.94    

77-02-34-113-005.000-005 Curry 50507-005 510 005 12/10/2020 33,900 4,800 27,400 32,200 0.95    

77-02-02-114-032.000-004 Curry 50422-004 510 004 12/2/2020 60,000 5,000 52,800 57,800 0.96    

77-02-02-113-037.000-004 Curry 50419-004 510 004 8/31/2020 33,000 4,800 27,400 32,200 0.98    

77-02-34-000-048.000-003 Curry 995003-003 511 003 4/6/2020 86,500 8,000 76,600 84,600 0.98    

77-02-14-000-012.000-003 Curry 995003-003 511 003 1/22/2020 52,000 10,500 46,600 57,100 1.10    

77-02-27-000-001.000-003 Curry 995003-003 511 003 2/27/2020 65,000 11,700 64,600 76,300 1.17    

77-03-16-443-009.000-006 Fairbanks 50601-006 510 006 6/19/2019 49,900 3,300 53,800 57,100 1.14    

77-03-15-000-007.000-006 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 8/9/2019 68,000 11,400 68,000 79,400 1.17    

77-04-25-000-013.000-006 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 7/29/2020 95,000 11,300 76,700 88,000 0.93    

77-03-21-000-003.000-006 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 10/26/2020 105,000 15,200 85,800 101,000 0.96    

77-03-16-443-018.000-006 Fairbanks 50601-006 510 006 9/28/2020 90,000 5,300 85,500 90,800 1.01    

77-01-33-112-022.000-014 Jackson 51407-014 599 014 10/8/2019 9,750 5,800 1,700 7,500 0.77    

77-01-28-442-020.000-014 Jackson 51401-014 540 014 2/13/2019 108,500 32,100 58,600 90,700 0.84    

77-01-28-444-052.000-014 Jackson 51401-014 510 014 9/30/2019 45,000 7,400 34,400 41,800 0.93    

77-01-28-443-058.000-014 Jackson 51401-014 520 014 1/25/2019 65,000 4,300 69,700 74,000 1.14    

77-01-34-222-042.000-014 Jackson 51407-014 510 014 5/17/2019 45,000 6,100 45,500 51,600 1.15    

77-01-35-000-027.000-013 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 6/17/2020 65,000 10,400 41,500 51,900 0.80    

77-01-05-000-002.001-013 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 6/5/2020 64,000 12,400 50,700 63,100 0.99    

Median 0.93

COD 10.92

PRD 1.021



77-05-23-000-010.001-016 Turman 995016-016 511 016 8/28/2019 125,000 12,600 88,600 101,200 0.81    

77-06-17-000-008.005-016 Turman 995016-016 511 016 9/16/2019 80,000 12,400 64,700 77,100 0.96    

77-06-24-000-002.001-016 Turman 995016-016 540 016 3/12/2020 85,000 10,400 57,700 68,100 0.80    

77-06-31-000-009.000-016 Turman 995016-016 511 016 5/29/2019 131,000 20,100 121,200 141,300 1.08    

77-09-24-000-020.000-015 Jefferson  995015-015 541 015 7/19/2019 43,000 9,800 41,700 51,500 1.20    

77-11-07-334-007.000-008 Gill  50801-008 510 008 6/3/2020 135,000 24,600 69,100 93,700 0.69    

77-11-13-334-005.001-007 Gill  50704-007 541 007 4/10/2020 81,500 9,600 62,700 72,300 0.89    

77-11-13-334-006.000-007 Gill  50704-007 511 007 6/19/2020 130,000 10,300 110,000 120,300 0.93    

77-11-13-443-009.000-007 Gill  50704-007 510 007 4/6/2020 155,000 9,900 148,300 158,200 1.02    

77-11-18-221-061.000-008 Gill  50801-008 510 008 11/14/2019 76,000 9,900 49,600 59,500 0.78    

77-11-20-000-020.000-007 Gill  995007-007 511 007 6/9/2020 41,200 5,100 39,200 44,300 1.08    

77-14-05-000-019.000-009 Haddon 995009-009 541 009 5/4/2020 79,000 11,700 45,500 57,200 0.72    

77-14-10-442-033.000-010 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 8/23/2019 80,000 14,000 69,500 83,500 1.04    

77-14-10-442-092.000-010 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 6/25/2020 30,000 7,400 21,500 28,900 0.96    

77-14-10-443-029.000-010 Haddon 51001-010 520 010 8/28/2020 109,900 8,400 93,000 101,400 0.92    

77-14-10-443-035.001-010 Haddon 51001-010 511 010 4/12/2019 125,000 12,100 91,000 103,100 0.82    

77-14-15-221-024.000-010 Haddon 51001-010 511 010 11/12/2020 115,000 10,700 77,900 88,600 0.77    

77-14-15-221-035.000-010 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 7/8/2020 75,000 14,000 54,800 68,800 0.92    

77-15-12-000-019.000-015 Jefferson  995015-015 511 015 9/18/2019 99,000 19,000 64,100 83,100 0.84    

77-15-12-442-009.000-015 Jefferson  51501-015 511 015 7/29/2019 15,000 11,400 3,000 14,400 0.96    

Median 0.92

COD 11.4141

PRD 1.0194

77-07-01-000-007.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 11/20/2019 65,000 16,600 63,300 79,900 1.23    

77-07-01-000-025.001-011 Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 7/31/2020 102,000 18,000 66,600 84,600 0.83    

77-07-03-000-015.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 1/10/2019 115,000 17,200 87,000 104,200 0.91    

77-07-08-000-006.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 9/29/2020 78,000 15,500 79,500 95,000 1.22    

77-07-14-000-005.001-011 Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 9/21/2020 125,000 14,400 82,800 97,200 0.78    

77-07-14-000-015.000-011 Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 9/27/2019 190,000 20,400 211,600 232,000 1.22    

77-07-14-000-030.001-011 Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 4/29/2019 108,500 15,300 99,200 114,500 1.06    

77-07-14-442-016.001-011 Hamilton 51115-011 510 011 1/31/2019 113,000 6,500 114,500 121,000 1.07    

77-07-15-000-027.001-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 11/5/2020 184,000 15,400 130,400 145,800 0.79    

77-07-15-000-033.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 5/14/2020 110,000 15,900 74,600 90,500 0.82    

77-07-21-000-032.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/26/2020 62,000 14,100 59,400 73,500 1.19    

77-07-21-441-004.000-011 Hamilton 51110-011 510 011 11/8/2019 148,000 17,300 111,800 129,100 0.87    

77-07-22-000-051.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 7/15/2020 23,000 10,200 14,900 25,100 1.09    

77-07-22-000-053.000-012 Hamilton 995011-012 599 012 5/24/2019 73,000 19,200 52,800 72,000 0.99    

77-07-22-000-060.000-012 Hamilton 995011-012 511 012 11/26/2019 72,900 10,300 53,000 63,300 0.87    

77-07-22-332-031.000-011 Hamilton 51113-011 510 011 6/29/2020 130,000 15,900 71,100 87,000 0.67    

77-07-22-441-012.000-011 Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 6/17/2020 85,000 16,800 91,500 108,300 1.27    

77-07-22-441-023.000-011 Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 3/26/2019 158,000 16,000 117,500 133,500 0.84    

77-07-23-000-012.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 1/2/2019 230,000 16,200 184,300 200,500 0.87    

77-07-23-000-023.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 4/22/2019 181,000 16,000 128,600 144,600 0.80    

77-07-23-000-024.000-011 Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 11/10/2020 78,000 12,500 81,900 94,400 1.21    

77-07-23-000-026.001-011 Hamilton 995011-011 540 011 11/8/2019 75,000 11,100 51,400 62,500 0.83    

77-07-23-332-001.000-011 Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 10/23/2020 295,000 47,200 193,500 240,700 0.82    

77-07-23-332-002.000-011 Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 10/23/2020 350,000 57,100 251,100 308,200 0.88    



77-07-23-332-011.000-011 Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 11/25/2020 159,900 21,400 82,100 103,500 0.65    

77-07-23-332-015.000-011 Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 12/31/2020 150,000 35,500 123,800 159,300 1.06    

77-07-23-333-004.001-011 Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 4/8/2019 272,000 43,300 211,600 254,900 0.94    

77-07-23-333-007.000-011 Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 9/27/2019 165,000 15,200 133,800 149,000 0.90    

77-07-23-441-001.000-011 Hamilton 51124-011 540 011 7/10/2020 95,000 18,300 68,100 86,400 0.91    

77-07-23-443-015.000-011 Hamilton 51130-011 540 011 6/14/2019 79,000 10,400 60,100 70,500 0.89    

77-07-26-000-004.001-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 9/3/2019 129,000 14,500 103,500 118,000 0.91    

77-07-27-222-004.000-012 Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 6/18/2019 62,000 7,100 49,300 56,400 0.91    

77-07-27-222-044.000-012 Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 11/23/2020 86,250 9,400 53,800 63,200 0.73    

77-07-27-223-008.000-012 Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 6/19/2020 70,000 7,700 50,200 57,900 0.83    

77-07-27-223-056.000-012 Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 8/23/2019 70,900 12,900 72,800 85,700 1.21    

77-07-27-223-073.000-012 Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 10/23/2020 35,000 7,100 22,700 29,800 0.85    

77-07-27-332-061.000-012 Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 7/10/2019 52,000 5,400 28,600 34,000 0.65    

77-07-27-332-098.000-012 Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 9/11/2019 98,500 7,600 68,900 76,500 0.78    

77-07-27-333-015.000-012 Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 6/5/2019 24,000 4,200 24,900 29,100 1.21    

77-07-27-333-106.000-012 Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 11/9/2020 63,500 5,800 44,000 49,800 0.78    

77-07-27-333-121.000-012 Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 5/21/2020 35,000 7,900 35,000 42,900 1.23    

77-07-27-333-126.000-012 Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 7/10/2020 20,000 4,500 20,600 25,100 1.26    

77-07-27-334-004.000-012 Hamilton 51228-012 510 012 2/21/2019 39,000 12,200 32,200 44,400 1.14    

77-07-27-334-059.000-012 Hamilton 51225-012 510 012 10/31/2019 74,500 6,000 56,100 62,100 0.83    

77-07-27-334-071.000-012 Hamilton 51225-012 510 012 2/21/2020 63,000 5,600 41,400 47,000 0.75    

77-07-28-334-014.000-011 Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 12/8/2020 145,000 18,000 111,500 129,500 0.89    

77-07-28-334-034.000-011 Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 10/15/2020 165,000 16,700 130,700 147,400 0.89    

77-07-28-334-043.000-011 Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 11/19/2019 110,000 12,200 87,800 100,000 0.91    

77-07-28-443-007.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 511 012 1/18/2019 172,500 12,900 134,900 147,800 0.86    

77-07-28-443-019.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 3/29/2019 140,000 29,300 98,000 127,300 0.91    

77-07-28-443-024.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 5/7/2019 125,000 5,300 96,600 101,900 0.82    

77-07-28-444-017.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 3/8/2019 48,015 10,200 48,700 58,900 1.23    

77-07-28-444-023.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/1/2020 88,000 10,200 48,600 58,800 0.67    

77-07-28-444-024.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/24/2019 80,000 10,200 58,300 68,500 0.86    

77-07-28-444-042.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 4/29/2019 94,000 10,200 78,100 88,300 0.94    

77-07-28-444-063.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 7/9/2019 85,000 10,200 74,500 84,700 1.00    

77-07-28-444-066.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 3/4/2019 98,000 11,000 80,300 91,300 0.93    

77-07-28-444-072.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/15/2020 114,000 10,200 83,300 93,500 0.82    

77-07-28-444-075.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 4/15/2019 79,000 10,200 86,000 96,200 1.22    

77-07-28-444-103.000-012 Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/10/2019 85,000 9,500 58,000 67,500 0.79    

77-07-28-444-119.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 10/2/2020 55,000 8,600 52,100 60,700 1.10    

77-07-28-444-123.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 11/14/2019 120,000 20,500 77,300 97,800 0.82    

77-07-29-000-021.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 9/26/2019 141,000 14,900 109,200 124,100 0.88    

77-07-31-441-009.000-011 Hamilton 51151-011 510 011 6/5/2020 211,000 16,900 209,500 226,400 1.07    

77-07-33-000-035.003-012 Hamilton 51270-012 511 012 6/23/2020 88,000 9,300 49,600 58,900 0.67    

77-07-33-000-051.000-012 Hamilton 51270-012 511 012 10/22/2019 46,500 12,500 37,800 50,300 1.08    

77-07-33-111-043.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 4/22/2019 35,000 10,100 30,900 41,000 1.17    

77-07-33-111-079.000-012 Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 10/21/2020 102,000 20,100 63,300 83,400 0.82    

77-07-33-112-002.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 4/30/2019 57,000 10,200 37,600 47,800 0.84    

77-07-33-112-003.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 7/15/2020 84,000 9,600 57,600 67,200 0.80    

77-07-33-112-031.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 11/15/2019 89,000 9,600 73,300 82,900 0.93    

77-07-33-112-062.000-012 Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 4/4/2019 110,000 17,000 87,700 104,700 0.95    

77-07-33-112-069.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 7/21/2020 85,000 15,800 72,400 88,200 1.04    

77-07-33-112-072.000-012 Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 9/11/2020 120,000 20,300 124,100 144,400 1.20    

77-07-33-113-006.000-012 Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 5/9/2019 95,000 13,200 82,200 95,400 1.00    

77-07-33-113-011.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 6/21/2019 73,000 7,700 67,900 75,600 1.04    

77-07-33-113-013.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 5/14/2019 84,500 8,600 63,400 72,000 0.85    

77-07-33-113-024.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 540 012 5/22/2020 125,000 25,600 88,300 113,900 0.91    

77-07-33-113-040.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 8/28/2019 114,000 10,900 73,100 84,000 0.74    

77-07-33-114-067.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 4/24/2020 80,000 7,100 52,200 59,300 0.74    



77-07-33-114-077.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 5/4/2020 70,000 6,600 56,000 62,600 0.89    

77-07-33-114-101.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 11/25/2019 68,000 3,700 61,800 65,500 0.96    

77-07-33-441-008.000-012 Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 5/15/2020 40,000 3,100 42,400 45,500 1.14    

77-07-33-441-010.000-012 Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 9/1/2020 64,500 3,300 44,300 47,600 0.74    

77-07-33-441-011.000-012 Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 11/20/2020 58,000 8,800 60,900 69,700 1.20    

77-07-33-441-042.000-012 Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 11/19/2020 68,000 4,000 47,100 51,100 0.75    

77-07-33-441-110.000-012 Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 4/30/2019 45,000 3,600 34,700 38,300 0.85    

77-07-33-441-118.000-012 Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 8/27/2019 30,000 4,500 27,400 31,900 1.06    

77-07-33-442-009.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 10/2/2020 65,000 9,000 70,100 79,100 1.22    

77-07-33-442-011.000-012 Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 9/29/2020 62,000 10,400 64,700 75,100 1.21    

77-07-34-000-020.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 11/10/2020 163,999 21,500 115,300 136,800 0.83    

77-07-34-111-018.000-012 Hamilton 51246-012 540 012 10/5/2020 40,000 4,400 35,300 39,700 0.99    

77-07-34-112-037.000-012 Hamilton 51246-012 510 012 10/31/2019 55,000 2,300 56,700 59,000 1.07    

77-07-34-112-038.000-012 Hamilton 51246-012 510 012 3/22/2019 47,500 2,200 38,000 40,200 0.85    

77-07-34-113-007.000-012 Hamilton 51255-012 540 012 3/21/2019 39,539 3,400 47,200 50,600 1.28    

77-07-34-113-094.000-012 Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 2/20/2020 33,000 3,200 32,000 35,200 1.07    

77-07-34-114-010.000-012 Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 8/26/2019 30,000 4,100 23,000 27,100 0.90    

77-07-34-114-022.000-012 Hamilton 51255-012 599 012 1/21/2020 43,500 10,300 33,800 44,100 1.01    

77-07-34-222-004.000-012 Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 5/23/2019 30,050 6,300 21,300 27,600 0.92    

77-07-34-222-007.000-012 Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 7/26/2019 64,000 8,600 50,600 59,200 0.93    

77-07-34-222-042.000-012 Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 9/3/2019 120,900 10,400 90,900 101,300 0.84    

77-07-34-222-107.000-012 Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 10/1/2020 78,000 5,100 63,600 68,700 0.88    

77-07-34-223-069.000-012 Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 3/17/2020 77,000 5,300 68,700 74,000 0.96    

77-07-34-223-073.000-012 Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 9/23/2019 40,000 6,100 31,800 37,900 0.95    

77-07-34-224-040.000-012 Hamilton 51252-012 510 012 7/2/2020 59,343 11,400 35,400 46,800 0.79    

77-07-34-441-038.000-012 Hamilton 51258-012 540 012 7/24/2020 51,900 4,600 43,000 47,600 0.92    

77-07-35-000-013.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 8/13/2020 89,000 17,500 71,200 88,700 1.00    

77-07-35-000-024.001-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 2/8/2019 119,000 22,200 71,200 93,400 0.78    

77-07-35-000-024.003-011 Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 10/31/2019 59,000 15,900 37,100 53,000 0.90    

77-10-01-000-008.000-011 Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 8/21/2019 132,000 10,700 81,100 91,800 0.70    

77-10-03-222-044.000-012 Hamilton 51268-012 510 012 12/13/2019 44,600 3,000 32,100 35,100 0.79    

77-10-03-222-055.000-012 Hamilton 499030-012 510 012 9/2/2020 60,000 13,100 44,000 57,100 0.95    

77-10-05-000-005.000-011 Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/19/2019 105,000 13,000 72,500 85,500 0.81    

77-10-10-000-011.000-011 Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 2/29/2020 129,900 11,300 144,900 156,200 1.20    

Median 0.91

COD 14.328

PRD 1.027



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C77-2018-9788503 77-07-14-442-016.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51115-011 510 011 1/31/2019 113000.00 6500.00 114500.00 121000.00

C77-2019-0008396 77-02-34-442-033.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50510-005 540 005 10/18/2019 55000.00 4300.00 47200.00 51500.00

C77-2019-1037395 77-07-23-333-004.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 4/8/2019 272000.00 43300.00 211600.00 254900.00

C77-2019-1045108 77-10-03-222-044.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51268-012 510 012 12/13/2019 44600.00 3000.00 32100.00 35100.00

C77-2019-1075800 77-07-33-113-013.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 5/14/2019 84500.00 8600.00 63400.00 72000.00

C77-2019-1148111 77-07-29-000-021.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 9/26/2019 141000.00 14900.00 109200.00 124100.00

C77-2019-1276963 77-01-28-443-058.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 520 014 1/25/2019 65000.00 4300.00 69700.00 74000.00

C77-2019-1339542 77-06-17-000-008.005-016 N Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995016-016 511 016 9/16/2019 80000.00 12400.00 64700.00 77100.00

C77-2019-1352206 77-07-27-223-057.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 500 012 8/23/2019 70900.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00

C77-2019-1352206 77-07-27-223-056.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 8/23/2019 70900.00 9400.00 72800.00 82200.00

C77-2019-1487421 77-07-34-222-042.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 9/3/2019 120900.00 10400.00 90900.00 101300.00

C77-2019-1533775 77-07-03-000-015.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 1/10/2019 115000.00 17200.00 87000.00 104200.00

C77-2019-1833419 77-07-14-000-015.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 9/27/2019 190000.00 20400.00 211600.00 232000.00

C77-2019-1886390 77-07-28-444-066.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 3/4/2019 98000.00 11000.00 80300.00 91300.00

C77-2019-2006773 77-07-28-443-024.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 5/7/2019 125000.00 5300.00 96600.00 101900.00

C77-2019-2024611 77-07-33-114-101.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 11/25/2019 68000.00 3700.00 61800.00 65500.00

C77-2019-2072265 77-07-28-443-007.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 511 012 1/18/2019 172500.00 12900.00 134900.00 147800.00

C77-2019-2085937 77-07-13-000-010.002-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 501 011 4/29/2019 108500.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

C77-2019-2085937 77-07-14-000-030.001-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 4/29/2019 108500.00 15100.00 99200.00 114300.00

C77-2019-2199522 77-07-34-112-038.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51246-012 510 012 3/22/2019 47500.00 2200.00 38000.00 40200.00

C77-2019-2213252 77-07-33-112-002.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 4/30/2019 57000.00 10200.00 37600.00 47800.00

C77-2019-2306510 77-10-01-000-008.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 8/21/2019 132000.00 10700.00 81100.00 91800.00

C77-2019-2342994 77-02-02-113-019.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50419-004 510 004 4/10/2019 22000.00 4800.00 19400.00 24200.00

C77-2019-2363046 77-07-33-111-043.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 4/22/2019 35000.00 10100.00 30900.00 41000.00

C77-2019-2794014 77-02-34-334-016.002-005 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50515-005 510 005 6/20/2019 135000.00 6900.00 92900.00 99800.00

C77-2019-2794014 77-02-34-334-002.002-005 Y N ResImp Group 001 Curry 50515-005 599 005 6/20/2019 135000.00 3400.00 9000.00 12400.00

C77-2019-3145596 77-07-23-000-023.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 4/22/2019 181000.00 16000.00 128600.00 144600.00

C77-2019-3169494 77-02-25-000-022.001-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 541 003 3/1/2019 26000.00 9200.00 18500.00 27700.00

C77-2019-3235927 77-07-23-333-007.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 9/27/2019 165000.00 15200.00 133800.00 149000.00

C77-2019-3288224 77-01-34-222-042.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51407-014 510 014 5/17/2019 45000.00 6100.00 45500.00 51600.00

C77-2019-3366792 77-07-34-223-073.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 9/23/2019 40000.00 6100.00 31800.00 37900.00

C77-2019-3401661 77-09-02-444-002.000-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 511 002 1/8/2019 69000.00 5600.00 52200.00 57800.00

C77-2019-3401661 77-09-02-444-003.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 599 002 1/8/2019 69000.00 10500.00 3300.00 13800.00

C77-2019-3401661 77-09-02-444-004.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 599 002 1/8/2019 69000.00 7000.00 100.00 7100.00

C77-2019-3594073 77-07-35-000-024.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 2/8/2019 119000.00 22200.00 71200.00 93400.00

C77-2019-3842513 77-07-28-444-075.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 4/15/2019 79000.00 10200.00 86000.00 96200.00

C77-2019-3871528 77-07-34-113-007.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 540 012 3/21/2019 39539.00 3400.00 47200.00 50600.00

C77-2019-3931232 77-07-27-332-098.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 9/11/2019 98500.00 7600.00 68900.00 76500.00

C77-2019-3939275 77-07-33-113-040.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 8/28/2019 114000.00 10900.00 73100.00 84000.00

C77-2019-4013363 77-01-33-112-022.000-014 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51407-014 599 014 10/8/2019 9750.00 5800.00 1700.00 7500.00

C77-2019-4158269 77-01-28-442-021.000-014 Y N ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 500 014 2/13/2019 108500.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

C77-2019-4158269 77-01-28-442-020.000-014 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 540 014 2/13/2019 108500.00 17100.00 58600.00 75700.00

C77-2019-4288871 77-07-34-222-077.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 499063-012 429 012 3/13/2019 75000.00 12200.00 60200.00 72400.00

C77-2019-4478932 77-03-15-000-007.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 8/9/2019 68000.00 11400.00 68000.00 79400.00

C77-2019-4561307 77-06-31-000-009.002-016 Y N ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995016-016 501 016 5/29/2019 131000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00

C77-2019-4561307 77-06-31-000-009.000-016 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995016-016 511 016 5/29/2019 131000.00 18100.00 121200.00 139300.00

C77-2019-4657660 77-07-28-443-019.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 3/29/2019 140000.00 29300.00 98000.00 127300.00

C77-2019-4779489 77-09-01-333-033.000-002 Y Y ResVac Group 004 Cass 50201-002 500 002 9/25/2019 12500.00 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

C77-2019-4779489 77-09-01-333-034.000-002 Y N ResVac Group 004 Cass 50201-002 500 002 9/25/2019 12500.00 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

C77-2019-4830487 77-07-33-111-011.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 499024-012 442 012 9/19/2019 80000.00 20800.00 78000.00 98800.00

C77-2019-4905290 77-07-34-114-010.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 8/26/2019 30000.00 4100.00 23000.00 27100.00

C77-2019-4972879 77-07-33-441-118.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 8/27/2019 30000.00 4500.00 27400.00 31900.00

C77-2019-4975935 77-07-33-113-006.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 5/9/2019 95000.00 13200.00 82200.00 95400.00

C77-2019-5022180 77-02-02-223-095.000-004 N Y ComImp Group 005 Curry 499021-004 431 004 11/20/2019 66000.00 21000.00 41500.00 62500.00

C77-2019-5033547 77-02-23-000-019.001-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 5/28/2019 75000.00 10800.00 57300.00 68100.00

C77-2019-5054179 77-07-27-222-004.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 6/18/2019 62000.00 7100.00 49300.00 56400.00

C77-2019-5152923 77-07-27-334-059.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51225-012 510 012 10/31/2019 74500.00 6000.00 56100.00 62100.00

C77-2019-5163358 77-07-26-000-004.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 9/3/2019 129000.00 14500.00 103500.00 118000.00

C77-2019-5334478 77-07-28-444-063.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 7/9/2019 85000.00 10200.00 74500.00 84700.00

C77-2019-5574839 77-07-28-444-042.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 4/29/2019 94000.00 10200.00 78100.00 88300.00



C77-2019-5620343 77-09-12-222-050.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 10/15/2019 72800.00 9600.00 56700.00 66300.00

C77-2019-5669378 77-02-34-222-009.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50501-005 510 005 11/25/2019 93000.00 3800.00 82400.00 86200.00

C77-2019-5729103 77-07-27-333-015.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 6/5/2019 24000.00 4200.00 24900.00 29100.00

C77-2019-5731453 77-07-33-000-051.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51270-012 511 012 10/22/2019 46500.00 12500.00 37800.00 50300.00

C77-2019-5778525 77-01-28-444-051.000-014 Y N ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 500 014 9/30/2019 45000.00 2800.00 0.00 2800.00

C77-2019-5778525 77-01-28-444-052.000-014 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 51401-014 510 014 9/30/2019 45000.00 4600.00 34400.00 39000.00

C77-2019-5834169 77-07-01-000-007.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 11/20/2019 65000.00 16600.00 63300.00 79900.00

C77-2019-5999592 77-07-28-444-123.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 11/14/2019 120000.00 20500.00 77300.00 97800.00

C77-2019-6278910 77-07-21-441-004.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51110-011 510 011 11/8/2019 148000.00 17300.00 111800.00 129100.00

C77-2019-6539023 77-07-27-334-004.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51228-012 510 012 2/21/2019 39000.00 12200.00 32200.00 44400.00

C77-2019-6881369 77-07-34-223-138.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 499063-012 429 012 5/17/2019 65000.00 4700.00 46600.00 51300.00

C77-2019-7019753 77-07-23-000-012.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 1/2/2019 230000.00 16200.00 184300.00 200500.00

C77-2019-7098648 77-07-35-000-024.003-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 10/31/2019 59000.00 15900.00 37100.00 53000.00

C77-2019-7142578 77-07-33-113-011.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 6/21/2019 73000.00 7700.00 67900.00 75600.00

C77-2019-7209813 77-02-27-000-016.000-003 Y N ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 500 003 8/8/2019 127500.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00

C77-2019-7209813 77-02-27-000-018.000-003 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 8/8/2019 127500.00 9800.00 100600.00 110400.00

C77-2019-7395082 77-14-10-443-035.001-010 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 511 010 4/12/2019 125000.00 12100.00 91000.00 103100.00

C77-2019-7478497 77-07-23-000-026.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 540 011 11/8/2019 75000.00 11100.00 51400.00 62500.00

C77-2019-7567113 77-02-02-442-013.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50425-004 510 004 7/22/2019 65000.00 5600.00 51500.00 57100.00

C77-2019-7586680 77-07-33-112-031.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 11/15/2019 89000.00 9600.00 73300.00 82900.00

C77-2019-7617539 77-09-02-444-024.001-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 500 002 2/19/2019 118000.00 900.00 0.00 900.00

C77-2019-7617539 77-09-02-444-023.001-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 2/19/2019 118000.00 5900.00 103300.00 109200.00

C77-2019-7694709 77-07-27-332-061.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 7/10/2019 52000.00 5400.00 28600.00 34000.00

C77-2019-7705749 77-02-34-113-070.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50504-005 510 005 5/8/2019 48000.00 6900.00 46200.00 53100.00

C77-2019-7848702 77-07-22-441-023.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 3/26/2019 158000.00 16000.00 117500.00 133500.00

C77-2019-7959376 77-03-16-443-009.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 50601-006 510 006 6/19/2019 49900.00 3300.00 53800.00 57100.00

C77-2019-7994246 77-07-28-444-017.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 3/8/2019 48015.00 10200.00 48700.00 58900.00

C77-2019-8353882 77-07-34-222-004.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 5/23/2019 30050.00 6300.00 21300.00 27600.00

C77-2019-8469756 77-07-34-112-037.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51246-012 510 012 10/31/2019 55000.00 2300.00 56700.00 59000.00

C77-2019-8658967 77-07-22-000-052.000-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 5/24/2019 73000.00 17000.00 51600.00 68600.00

C77-2019-8658967 77-07-22-000-053.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-012 599 012 5/24/2019 73000.00 2200.00 1200.00 3400.00

C77-2019-8661254 77-15-12-000-020.001-015 Y N ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995015-015 501 015 9/18/2019 99000.00 3900.00 0.00 3900.00

C77-2019-8661254 77-15-12-000-019.000-015 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995015-015 511 015 9/18/2019 99000.00 15100.00 64100.00 79200.00

C77-2019-8818400 77-02-23-000-003.001-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 3/21/2019 50000.00 15400.00 41900.00 57300.00

C77-2019-8822944 77-07-33-441-110.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 4/30/2019 45000.00 3600.00 34700.00 38300.00

C77-2019-8851097 77-02-02-221-021.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 510 004 8/1/2019 54900.00 2700.00 48500.00 51200.00

C77-2019-8869111 77-05-23-000-010.001-016 N Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995016-016 511 016 8/28/2019 125000.00 12600.00 88600.00 101200.00

C77-2019-8982487 77-07-28-444-024.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/24/2019 80000.00 10200.00 58300.00 68500.00

C77-2019-9112940 77-11-18-221-061.000-008 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50801-008 510 008 11/14/2019 76000.00 9900.00 49600.00 59500.00

C77-2019-9335369 77-07-28-444-103.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/10/2019 85000.00 9500.00 58000.00 67500.00

C77-2019-9394196 77-10-05-000-005.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/19/2019 105000.00 13000.00 72500.00 85500.00

C77-2019-9484180 77-07-23-443-015.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51130-011 540 011 6/14/2019 79000.00 10400.00 60100.00 70500.00

C77-2019-9486996 77-15-12-442-009.000-015 N Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 51501-015 511 015 7/29/2019 15000.00 11400.00 3000.00 14400.00

C77-2019-9525042 77-14-10-442-033.000-010 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 8/23/2019 80000.00 14000.00 69500.00 83500.00

C77-2019-9543420 77-07-34-222-007.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 7/26/2019 64000.00 8600.00 50600.00 59200.00

C77-2019-9591662 77-02-34-331-010.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50510-005 510 005 10/18/2019 68900.00 6500.00 54800.00 61300.00

C77-2019-9643807 77-09-01-000-016.000-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 7/2/2019 71500.00 8500.00 80800.00 89300.00

C77-2019-9773284 77-07-28-334-043.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 11/19/2019 110000.00 12200.00 87800.00 100000.00

C77-2019-9779785 77-09-24-000-020.000-015 N Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995015-015 541 015 7/19/2019 43000.00 9800.00 41700.00 51500.00

C77-2019-9832298 77-02-02-221-015.000-004 Y N ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 500 004 9/13/2019 94000.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00

C77-2019-9832298 77-02-02-221-014.000-004 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50401-004 510 004 9/13/2019 94000.00 2200.00 66600.00 68800.00

C77-2019-9863795 77-07-22-000-060.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-012 511 012 11/26/2019 72900.00 10300.00 53000.00 63300.00

C77-2019-9970531 77-07-33-112-062.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 4/4/2019 110000.00 17000.00 87700.00 104700.00

C77-2020-0000528 77-07-34-114-023.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 500 012 1/21/2020 43500.00 1300.00 0.00 1300.00

C77-2020-0000528 77-07-34-114-062.001-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 500 012 1/21/2020 43500.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

C77-2020-0000528 77-07-34-114-003.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 1/21/2020 43500.00 5200.00 28000.00 33200.00

C77-2020-0000528 77-07-34-114-022.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 599 012 1/21/2020 43500.00 3400.00 5800.00 9200.00

C77-2020-0000578 77-07-34-222-060.000-012 N Y ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 499063-012 499 012 3/9/2020 36500.00 6500.00 32400.00 38900.00

C77-2020-0000579 77-02-27-000-001.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 2/27/2020 65000.00 11700.00 64600.00 76300.00

C77-2020-0000580 77-10-10-000-011.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 2/29/2020 129900.00 11300.00 144900.00 156200.00

C77-2020-0000581 77-02-02-223-049.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50404-004 510 004 2/14/2020 107000.00 9900.00 84400.00 94300.00



C77-2020-0000582 77-07-34-113-094.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51255-012 510 012 2/20/2020 33000.00 3200.00 32000.00 35200.00

C77-2020-0000583 77-07-27-334-071.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51225-012 510 012 2/21/2020 63000.00 5600.00 41400.00 47000.00

C77-2020-0000584 77-02-14-000-012.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 1/22/2020 52000.00 10500.00 46600.00 57100.00

C77-2020-0000587 77-02-02-114-039.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50422-004 510 004 1/16/2020 49000.00 4000.00 33000.00 37000.00

C77-2020-0000588 77-02-02-331-015.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50409-004 511 004 1/24/2020 78900.00 13000.00 51400.00 64400.00

C77-2020-0000603 77-07-34-224-074.000-012 N Y ResVac Group 004 Hamilton 499015-012 500 012 3/12/2020 4740.00 3800.00 0.00 3800.00

C77-2020-0008360 77-11-07-334-008.000-008 Y N ResImp Group 002 Gill 50801-008 500 008 6/3/2020 135000.00 4200.00 0.00 4200.00

C77-2020-0008360 77-11-07-334-007.000-008 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50801-008 510 008 6/3/2020 135000.00 20400.00 69100.00 89500.00

C77-2020-0008364 77-07-28-444-023.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/1/2020 88000.00 10200.00 48600.00 58800.00

C77-2020-0008366 77-07-27-333-121.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 5/21/2020 35000.00 7900.00 35000.00 42900.00

C77-2020-0008367 77-07-33-113-024.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 540 012 5/22/2020 125000.00 25600.00 88300.00 113900.00

C77-2020-0008373 77-07-33-441-008.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 5/15/2020 40000.00 3100.00 42400.00 45500.00

C77-2020-0008375 77-07-15-000-033.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 5/14/2020 110000.00 15900.00 74600.00 90500.00

C77-2020-0008376 77-07-27-332-023.000-012 N Y ResVac Group 004 Hamilton 51210-012 500 012 4/2/2020 3500.00 3900.00 0.00 3900.00

C77-2020-0008379 77-07-33-114-077.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 5/4/2020 70000.00 6600.00 56000.00 62600.00

C77-2020-0008381 77-14-05-000-019.000-009 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 995009-009 541 009 5/4/2020 79000.00 11700.00 45500.00 57200.00

C77-2020-0008382 77-07-33-114-067.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 4/24/2020 80000.00 7100.00 52200.00 59300.00

C77-2020-0008384 77-11-13-334-005.001-007 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50704-007 541 007 4/10/2020 81500.00 9600.00 62700.00 72300.00

C77-2020-0008385 77-02-34-000-009.002-003 Y N ResImp Group 001 Curry 499100-003 501 003 4/6/2020 86500.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

C77-2020-0008385 77-02-34-000-048.000-003 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 511 003 4/6/2020 86500.00 7600.00 76600.00 84200.00

C77-2020-0008387 77-11-13-443-010.001-007 Y N ResImp Group 002 Gill 50704-007 500 007 4/6/2020 155000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00

C77-2020-0008387 77-11-13-443-009.000-007 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50704-007 510 007 4/6/2020 155000.00 5900.00 148300.00 154200.00

C77-2020-0008392 77-07-34-223-069.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51264-012 510 012 3/17/2020 77000.00 5300.00 68700.00 74000.00

C77-2020-0008393 77-06-24-000-002.001-016 N Y ResImp Group 002 Jefferson 995016-016 540 016 3/12/2020 85000.00 10400.00 57700.00 68100.00

C77-2020-0008395 77-07-28-444-072.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51219-012 510 012 6/15/2020 114000.00 10200.00 83300.00 93500.00

C77-2020-0008397 77-07-31-441-014.000-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51151-011 500 011 6/5/2020 211000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00

C77-2020-0008397 77-07-31-441-009.000-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51151-011 510 011 6/5/2020 211000.00 15900.00 209500.00 225400.00

C77-2020-0008398 77-02-34-111-034.000-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 510 003 6/5/2020 127000.00 8900.00 93700.00 102600.00

C77-2020-0008400 77-11-20-000-020.000-007 N Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 995007-007 511 007 6/9/2020 41200.00 5100.00 39200.00 44300.00

C77-2020-0008401 77-01-05-000-002.001-013 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 6/5/2020 64000.00 12400.00 50700.00 63100.00

C77-2020-0008424 77-14-28-000-005.003-009 Y N ComImp Group 005 Haddon 499100-009 400 009 2/18/2020 400000.00 16500.00 0.00 16500.00

C77-2020-0008424 77-14-28-000-005.002-009 Y N ComImp Group 005 Haddon 499033-009 400 009 2/18/2020 400000.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00

C77-2020-0008424 77-14-28-000-005.001-009 Y Y ComImp Group 005 Haddon 499100-009 480 009 2/18/2020 400000.00 23100.00 9000.00 32100.00

C77-2020-0008424 77-14-28-000-005.004-009 Y N ComImp Group 005 Haddon 499100-009 499 009 2/18/2020 400000.00 8700.00 289800.00 298500.00

C77-2020-0008430 77-14-15-221-035.002-010 Y N ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 501 010 7/8/2020 75000.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00

C77-2020-0008430 77-14-15-221-035.000-010 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 7/8/2020 75000.00 12300.00 54800.00 67100.00

C77-2020-0008434 77-07-01-000-025.002-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 501 011 7/31/2020 102000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

C77-2020-0008434 77-07-01-000-025.001-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 7/31/2020 102000.00 17900.00 66600.00 84500.00

C77-2020-0008436 77-10-03-000-034.000-011 N Y ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 995011-011 499 011 8/7/2020 32500.00 1500.00 22000.00 23500.00

C77-2020-0008441 77-08-35-000-011.000-001 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 501 001 7/31/2020 33000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00

C77-2020-0008441 77-08-35-000-002.005-001 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 511 001 7/31/2020 33000.00 5700.00 26000.00 31700.00

C77-2020-0008443 77-04-25-000-013.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 7/29/2020 95000.00 11300.00 76700.00 88000.00

C77-2020-0008444 77-07-34-441-039.000-012 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51258-012 510 012 7/24/2020 51900.00 2300.00 300.00 2600.00

C77-2020-0008444 77-07-34-441-038.000-012 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51258-012 540 012 7/24/2020 51900.00 2300.00 42700.00 45000.00

C77-2020-0008445 77-09-01-332-076.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 7/29/2020 80000.00 8800.00 63100.00 71900.00

C77-2020-0008446 77-09-01-333-077.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 7/17/2020 65000.00 5900.00 47700.00 53600.00

C77-2020-0008452 77-14-10-442-092.000-010 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 510 010 6/25/2020 30000.00 7400.00 21500.00 28900.00

C77-2020-0008454 77-07-34-224-040.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51252-012 510 012 7/2/2020 59343.00 11400.00 35400.00 46800.00

C77-2020-0008455 77-09-01-333-043.000-002 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 6/22/2020 54900.00 5900.00 65100.00 71000.00

C77-2020-0008461 77-07-22-332-031.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51113-011 510 011 6/29/2020 130000.00 15900.00 71100.00 87000.00

C77-2020-0008462 77-02-02-114-008.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50422-004 510 004 6/30/2020 79500.00 6000.00 66300.00 72300.00

C77-2020-0008469 77-09-02-000-017.011-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 8/7/2020 95400.00 12400.00 69000.00 81400.00

C77-2020-0008470 77-07-35-000-013.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 8/13/2020 89000.00 17500.00 71200.00 88700.00

C77-2020-0008472 77-11-13-334-026.000-007 Y N ResImp Group 002 Gill 50704-007 500 007 6/19/2020 130000.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00

C77-2020-0008472 77-11-13-334-006.000-007 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Gill 50704-007 511 007 6/19/2020 130000.00 7800.00 110000.00 117800.00

C77-2020-0008479 77-07-27-223-008.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51207-012 510 012 6/19/2020 70000.00 7700.00 50200.00 57900.00

C77-2020-0008486 77-02-02-113-037.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50419-004 510 004 8/31/2020 33000.00 4800.00 27400.00 32200.00

C77-2020-0008487 77-10-03-222-055.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 499030-012 510 012 9/2/2020 60000.00 13100.00 44000.00 57100.00

C77-2020-0008502 77-07-33-112-072.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 9/11/2020 120000.00 20300.00 124100.00 144400.00

C77-2020-0008506 77-07-14-000-005.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 9/21/2020 125000.00 14400.00 82800.00 97200.00

C77-2020-0008513 77-03-16-443-018.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 50601-006 510 006 9/28/2020 90000.00 5300.00 85500.00 90800.00



C77-2020-0008525 77-07-08-000-006.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 541 011 9/29/2020 78000.00 15500.00 79500.00 95000.00

C77-2020-0008526 77-07-34-222-107.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51240-012 510 012 10/1/2020 78000.00 5100.00 63600.00 68700.00

C77-2020-0008528 77-07-33-442-009.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 10/2/2020 65000.00 9000.00 70100.00 79100.00

C77-2020-0008529 77-07-28-444-119.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 10/2/2020 55000.00 8600.00 52100.00 60700.00

C77-2020-0008530 77-07-34-111-018.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51246-012 540 012 10/5/2020 40000.00 4400.00 35300.00 39700.00

C77-2020-0008532 77-07-33-442-011.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51249-012 510 012 9/29/2020 62000.00 10400.00 64700.00 75100.00

C77-2020-0008543 77-07-28-334-034.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 10/15/2020 165000.00 16700.00 130700.00 147400.00

C77-2020-0008558 77-07-22-000-051.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 7/15/2020 23000.00 10200.00 14900.00 25100.00

C77-2020-0008572 77-07-22-441-012.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 6/17/2020 85000.00 16800.00 91500.00 108300.00

C77-2020-0008575 77-07-33-112-069.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 7/21/2020 85000.00 15800.00 72400.00 88200.00

C77-2020-0008576 77-07-33-112-003.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51237-012 510 012 7/15/2020 84000.00 9600.00 57600.00 67200.00

C77-2020-0008578 77-07-23-441-001.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51124-011 540 011 7/10/2020 95000.00 18300.00 68100.00 86400.00

C77-2020-0008579 77-09-02-000-047.000-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 7/10/2020 61800.00 10800.00 43000.00 53800.00

C77-2020-0008580 77-07-27-333-126.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 7/10/2020 20000.00 4500.00 20600.00 25100.00

C77-2020-0008583 77-06-19-441-009.000-016 N Y ComImp Group 005 Jefferson 499100-016 499 016 6/23/2020 35000.00 5600.00 16300.00 21900.00

C77-2020-0008584 77-07-33-000-035.003-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51270-012 511 012 6/23/2020 88000.00 9300.00 49600.00 58900.00

C77-2020-0008585 77-01-35-000-027.000-013 N Y ResImp Group 001 Jackson 995013-013 511 013 6/17/2020 65000.00 10400.00 41500.00 51900.00

C77-2020-0008588 77-09-01-000-012.001-001 N Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 995001-001 541 001 8/4/2020 128000.00 11400.00 100600.00 112000.00

C77-2020-0008590 77-07-33-441-010.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 9/1/2020 64500.00 3300.00 44300.00 47600.00

C77-2020-0008592 77-07-21-000-032.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 8/26/2020 62000.00 14100.00 59400.00 73500.00

C77-2020-0008594 77-14-10-443-029.000-010 Y Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 520 010 8/28/2020 109900.00 5600.00 47100.00 52700.00

C77-2020-0008594 77-14-10-443-029.001-010 Y N ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 520 010 8/28/2020 109900.00 2800.00 45900.00 48700.00

C77-2020-0008599 77-07-33-111-079.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51234-012 510 012 10/21/2020 102000.00 20100.00 63300.00 83400.00

C77-2020-0008600 77-07-23-332-001.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 10/23/2020 295000.00 47200.00 193500.00 240700.00

C77-2020-0008601 77-07-23-332-003.000-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51118-011 500 011 10/23/2020 350000.00 19700.00 0.00 19700.00

C77-2020-0008601 77-07-23-332-002.000-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 10/23/2020 350000.00 37400.00 251100.00 288500.00

C77-2020-0008604 77-02-34-000-009.000-003 N Y ComImp Group 005 Curry 499100-003 499 003 10/16/2020 71000.00 17100.00 37100.00 54200.00

C77-2020-0008613 77-07-27-223-073.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 10/23/2020 35000.00 7100.00 22700.00 29800.00

C77-2020-0008623 77-03-21-000-003.000-006 N Y ResImp Group 001 Fairbanks 995006-006 511 006 10/26/2020 105000.00 15200.00 85800.00 101000.00

C77-2020-0008630 77-07-15-000-027.001-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 11/5/2020 184000.00 15400.00 130400.00 145800.00

C77-2020-0008636 77-07-27-333-106.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51210-012 510 012 11/9/2020 63500.00 5800.00 44000.00 49800.00

C77-2020-0008639 77-07-23-000-024.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 995011-011 511 011 11/10/2020 78000.00 12500.00 81900.00 94400.00

C77-2020-0008640 77-07-34-000-020.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51163-011 511 011 11/10/2020 163999.00 21500.00 115300.00 136800.00

C77-2020-0008649 77-07-33-111-099.002-012 Y N ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 499069-012 400 012 11/10/2020 39000.00 2500.00 0.00 2500.00

C77-2020-0008649 77-07-33-111-099.000-012 Y Y ComImp Group 005 Hamilton 499060-012 447 012 11/10/2020 39000.00 14500.00 29600.00 44100.00

C77-2020-0008651 77-14-15-221-024.000-010 N Y ResImp Group 002 Haddon 51001-010 511 010 11/12/2020 115000.00 10700.00 77900.00 88600.00

C77-2020-0008662 77-02-34-442-070.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50513-005 510 005 11/20/2020 60000.00 5800.00 48000.00 53800.00

C77-2020-0008663 77-07-27-222-044.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51204-012 510 012 11/23/2020 86250.00 9400.00 53800.00 63200.00

C77-2020-0008664 77-07-33-441-042.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 11/19/2020 68000.00 4000.00 47100.00 51100.00

C77-2020-0008665 77-07-33-441-011.000-012 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51261-012 510 012 11/20/2020 58000.00 8800.00 60900.00 69700.00

C77-2020-0008678 77-02-02-114-032.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50422-004 510 004 12/2/2020 60000.00 5000.00 52800.00 57800.00

C77-2020-0008680 77-02-02-114-020.000-004 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50422-004 540 004 12/1/2020 73500.00 6000.00 62900.00 68900.00

C77-2020-0008683 77-07-23-332-011.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51121-011 510 011 11/25/2020 159900.00 21400.00 82100.00 103500.00

C77-2020-0008694 77-02-34-113-005.000-005 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 50507-005 510 005 12/10/2020 33900.00 4800.00 27400.00 32200.00

C77-2020-0008700 77-07-28-334-015.000-011 Y N ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 500 011 12/8/2020 145000.00 7700.00 0.00 7700.00

C77-2020-0008700 77-07-28-334-014.000-011 Y Y ResImp None Hamilton 51145-011 510 011 12/8/2020 145000.00 10300.00 111500.00 121800.00

C77-2020-0008703 77-02-35-000-039.001-003 N Y ResImp Group 001 Curry 995003-003 541 003 12/11/2020 136000.00 13800.00 100100.00 113900.00

C77-2020-0008714 77-09-01-332-061.000-002 Y N ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 500 002 12/7/2020 67000.00 2600.00 0.00 2600.00

C77-2020-0008714 77-09-01-332-062.000-002 Y Y ResImp Group 001 Cass 50201-002 510 002 12/7/2020 67000.00 5600.00 58500.00 64100.00

C77-2020-0008731 77-07-23-332-015.000-011 N Y ResImp None Hamilton 51118-011 510 011 12/31/2020 150000.00 35500.00 123800.00 159300.00


